S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28136/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2012 in LPA No.956/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHYAM JIWAN PATHAK

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

There shall be stay of contempt proceedings in Contempt
Petition COCP No.1966 of 2012 for a period of two months.

Tag with SLP(C)No.3888 of 2012.

(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

Court Master

| | Court Master