S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28136/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2012 in LPA No.956/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM JIWAN PATHAK

Respondent(s)

(For extension of stay granted by this Hon'ble Court and office report)

Date: 14/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.L. Bhayana, Sr.Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Monika Manocha, Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking time for filing counter affidavit, adjourned for four weeks.

 $\hbox{ Interim stay granted by this Court on 1.10.2012 is extended by one month. } \\$

(A.D. Sharma) (Renuka Sadana)

| Court Master | Court Master